

## Addison Auto Wins "Best of Local"

## Local.com's consumer reviewers judged Addison Auto Repair & Body Shop to be one of the best in Denver

Denver, CO (PRWEB) February 9, 2009 – Addison Auto Repair & Body Shop, one of Denver's premier auto service shops, was awarded "Best of Local" honors by Local.com. The "Best of Local" from Local.com features the best businesses as rated by consumers in 15 cities across the U.S. The "Best of Local" program covers 20 categories - everything from Best Restaurant to Best Spa to Best Drycleaner. Businesses are ranked by the quantity and quality of the reviews that have been written about their business. The "Best of Local" is awarded

to the best of the best in each city as rated by the people who live there.

"We are proud of our 'Best of Local' program as it represents a significant distinction for the best local businesses in the country," said Jennifer Black, Local.com vice president, marketing. "We also encourage consumers to visit the Local.com site and enter ratings and reviews on their favorite or least favorite local businesses."

"We are very excited that Local.com and our customers recognized our effort. Today's economy requires that we take better care of the things we own. We focus on helping customers prioritize repairs and maintenance", said Brenda Addison, vp marketing.

## About Addison Auto Repair & Body Shop

Addison Auto is a full service general repair and collision center in southeast Denver. Everything from tune up and tires to body repair and paint. Addison

Auto's ASE Certified MasterTechnicians repair, service and maintain our customers' vehicle at our AAA Approved Auto Repair and Body Shops. In the last 27 years Addison Auto Repair & Body Shop has evolved from a small specialty repair shop working on only one make, to a combination body and repair facility working on all makes while specializing in Saab, Volvo and Subaru. Other services include; brakes, engine, driveability and "check engine light" diagnostics, alignments, muffler and exhaust, engine, transmission, tires, and paintless dent repair.

To find out more about our customers' repair experiences read Citysearch reviews (http://denver.citysearch.com/profile/1848339/denver\_co/addison\_auto\_repair\_body\_shop.html) or Yelp (http://www.yelp.com/biz/addison-auto-repair-and-body-shop-denver)



For more information, please call 303.691.9484 or visit our website at www.AddisonAuto.com.

## Media Contact

Brenda Addison VP Marketing Addison Auto Repair & Body Shop 303.691.9484 Brenda@AddisonAuto.com